

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No.5478/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2012 in
CRMBA No. 26350/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

GAURAV RANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONU @ MOHIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.
and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) No.5479/2013(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No.5490/2013 (With Office Report)

Date : 27/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ankkrit, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla, AAG

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State prays for some
time to enable him to state whether after enlargement on bail, respondent
no.1-accused had misbehaved or tampered with any evidence.

Stand over to 24.04.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.03.30

10:35:50 IST

Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar